3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

((;S DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSL;ECSAET;;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 RE\/‘S‘ONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ' 2119599-1 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 61 | ECR-16-003060 JR20t6 | RK | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER|  NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS HEQUIRED T E$ i ??22 s j? ﬁf
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440-1 1 | ECR-16-015428 wovaots | RS | L2
et ! CNE CRIME HEIGHT ADIUST ECHAN T CAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151477-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151477-4 : : : vttt 2119798-1 | DETENT PIN |24 ]
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799 1 1803430~ 1 o ; N L . ;wféing ;ZDHfMPCgﬁHﬁSSé?&FEED TR ,gjg
TS T TR S S S e s s ) 5 8 8 117200 T/ 7
2151477-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - W W W W W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - §-2151477-4 - - - NC- ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685-1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - - 2l 2| - ] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2151477-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440-1 N 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
LATCH PLATE ,
zﬁx DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799- 1 1803430-1 ot - | 2063440-1  JAIR FEED MODULE 238
SERYO - - - - - - - - -] -] -] - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
2151477-6 H NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST CATOH PLATE - - - - - - - - -] - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
STV ; T R R o - - - - - - - -2 -1 -] -1 2] - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177?
N | | | | | 994969-1 |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
v e MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - = [REF |REF [REFIREFIREFIREF| 994970-2 [COUNTER. MAGNETILC T 64
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440-1 - N I - - |
3-2151477-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC | | c40638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151477-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) -1 - -1 T - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151477-4 - - - - - - - 2119799-1 |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
T-2151477-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - ] ] _ _ _ _ _ - | - | - |REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 11350
- -] -] N 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | - | - |rReF|REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
CRIMP SIZE TYPt N N A A A T 155888-5 |SPACER. CRIMPER IEE
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] i - w w w w w 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
[NSUL 3. 18 mm [.125] 0 B R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
APPLICAZ%@ %ggggﬂﬁ10Ns M - ] | | | | 2119943-1 |WASHER K SPACER 169
) - | - -] | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -2l 2tz 212]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1 2MM TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - 1 1 1 21197931 LIMITER ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
3.30-3.90 mm 154 1) Aﬁg WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 I 1 1 Eozzgiié ggg’ i?iCMDRgii <Mj i i)o | 2g
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - 3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] % Aﬁi 3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] ) Aﬁg - B - ; ; : ’ " ,
‘ ﬁm - | | | | | | 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
APPLI CAT ON TERMINAL 114-18464 - - TERMINAL Aﬁﬁ - - A
SPECIFICATION * * * APPLICAT] o APPLICAT o T T F esea0 T[S Low RED el W T T 5
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - B - , , nony,
TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 2121212121 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - : : : .

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL b rprp v p gt o018030-1 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHs, M3 | o2
1718760~ | 1718760-2 967067 963142-2 TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | TE SEAL - TE SEAL | TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S L O O gl1cdc-o> |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | o
1718760-3 2141116-3 2208328-3 967067- | 963142-2 1718760~ 1 1718760-2 1718760-3 967067 S L O O O 690753-c |SPACER, TONKER 190

WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /o\ WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /o\ WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT i S S B B 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
S1ZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI1ZE mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING oo m b 2lT96oenl FEED CAM, PRE FEED 1 48
0. 75mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 5.9 0. 75mm2 0.98+/-0.03 [ .039+/-.001] 5.8 20 AWG (19 / 0.203 mm) | 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6 1 S I R S R N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47

20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/- 0011 7.2 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.2 0 61mm2 0.99+/-0 03 [ 039+/- 001] 6 1 et Pt p b 2li9606-9 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, S 146
- | -] | | 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44

1) - | | | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
LL] - | -] | | 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | -] | | 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK | 39
CWARN NG - | | | | | | 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38

Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY o\ - | | | | | | 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO FAN L I W W c11909c-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT | 39

" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. LARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T T R 1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 2tz 212]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELTGHT SETTING T w w w w w 1613281 WX HEAD TLANGED W5 ¥ 8mm LOnG 130
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. : : L omm |
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151477-4 - | | | | | I | 1-1320908-0 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
DISUIALIE T EED, ML CSHUTL LT, COMERSION £:2151 477 28 1 A T 23
- IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS : ,
© ADIUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REOUIRED WHEN MOVING THE CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE -] W W W * * 1520928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
: CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO -1 ] ] ] ] | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS,K M4 X 8.0 12
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS : , ’
- TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY T w w w w w 180282 WASHER FLAT RFG M4 >0
A EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO ’ ’
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62. VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - ] 1 1 W W W 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF TTEM 24c. SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR NN T [0 [0 [0 [T [ 1] 2119806-1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER AVA ’
Zﬁl PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC - W W W W W W 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 25°2. APPLICATION . _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP  SHEAR 11
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY A\ THis APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, oot v g r Pt 2179800 1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, | - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ST8T07-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl N | | | | | I | 7-1333201-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE b ) 5-240641-0 |SPACER /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A@x - - - - -] - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 - - - - - 6
A - -] - - -] - 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - | | | | | | 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET :
SOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N - | - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 - | | | | | | 238011-4 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - - - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N | | | | | | 1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R R - - : - -
B T T T | 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI _2249 | | | | | | 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - - - - W - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 | W W W W W W W 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
INFORMATION .
-77(-32| -7 ] -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo -77(-32| -7 | -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
/ Ex WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e N Rl ET TZEPRI0T? —
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM PSR RTE TR R 508 HIGAN C§i7)7/15§ 1t Commectivtty
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT _____ I — Hortisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02APR2012 [NaME ‘
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. Ul , el L L0 Ocean Side Feed
SEAL P/N 967067-1 INS. DIA:1.4-2. 1mm. /xw{ /X[w W I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J Lhe 7 Applicator
SEAL P/N 963142-2 INS. DIA.:0.9-1.3mm. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Paciftic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e S [T — ATl 00779 (C=2151477 i
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE - SHEET | OF4 REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



;

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR SED RN
MECHANTCA

(B

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

e = 38105
REF

\\WEI’REF

SERVO
ATCH PLATE G

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

S

DOUBLE ACTINGAs

@?%ﬁMég&EQRS D
o () -
— | | ¢
§
Qo
0]
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
N\
—Siar—
CAM POSTTTONS =
- ——ﬂ;;rL
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE e |
- U
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o | OWN 02APR20T2 > TE Connectivit
BOB HIGMAN — > y
. C#.ELBIN 02APR2012 ) [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AP%XD.CHFFORDOZAPREOQ NAME Ocean Side Feed
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%Of
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L e T *
— ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT Al00779 (C=21514171

POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 OF4 REVH}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTEIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NEQEER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440- 1
4t ] CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST ECHANTC AL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151477-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 : 8-2151477-4 : : : Sy r ) 10222793 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430- 1 i l l l l l ;;;2222? @i!ME;NAéiQEISEE%@gIOQRégiuigMEEEST gijé
RO L LTl S TT905 T T TR T 50T 0043 ——resrse e o ] AN T T2 e08s 1 [RETAINGR, INSULATION DiAL LF.
2-2151477-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - | W W W 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - g-cloldri-4 - - - - 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685- | 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430- | - A I 2119580-1 IMECHANLCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - - - T - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2151477-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - (R R 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
zﬁl DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ | 1803430~ 1 - [ 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
5 1514777 X FINE CRIMP HEIGAT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - |2 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 77
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 8 - RQF FéF RQF RQF Ré? 221232; ggigi;%RgiéNgﬁi?+HIGHENERGY l gi
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-7 2119799~ | 2063440- 1 :
4-2151477-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - | - W - 240638 -1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151477-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N T 1 w w w 8-21084-1 [0-RING. 801 10, 070 DIA WMAT. 50
LAL SMART APPLICATOR 2161326-1 - g-2151477-4 - - - - - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
7-2151477-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | w ] w 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | w w w 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
- |4 4 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | w w 1| 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- | w w w 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N | ] w w 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
APPLICATOR DATA A 7 [ - [ 2119799-1 |HOLDER.FLED FINGER. Af 136
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] F - w - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
INSUL |3.18 mm [.125] 0 -1 | ] ] w [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T - REF| - - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
408-10389 L -1 | ] w w 455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION | [ AL R I 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /|
TERMINAL NAME: TAR CONTACT 1 2MM TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | RN 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
= F TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1. 2MM TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1. 2MM S vt 211994571 JWASHER, SPACER 09
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE . TSSO EREET =+ T T T T T T 297401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 5
330-3.90 mm [ 130- 154 IN] A\ WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — WSULWOKMMUER RANGE ST T TS 51680781 [SCREW DRIVE. RH_ Rois 2 + 188 X
TERMINAL 114-18464 - : 3.30-3.90 mm [.130- 154 N 3.30-3.90 mm L. 130~ fo4 TN - -
| | w w w 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
appLICAT ToNEL TERMINAL | 14-18464 TERMINAL (= Iy : :
7 7 7 wppLicaT onEd N - |3 [ 313 3] 3] 9927635 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
oPECIEILATION ApELITATIONS SPECTFICATION : : B “ [ 1 [ 1 | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIED A -] 1 | | | 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 51
— — — — TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED — T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
17187601 17187602 9670671 963142-2 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL Tt TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL Tt SEAL - f f f f f éé?iiié? EE?’ ié; HgEgAPé EEHSMSMA L iig
1718160-3 2141116-3 2208328-3 967067 | 963142-2 17187601 - | 118760-¢ I 11876073 1067 — T Ry S VT bowi | 3
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT ( CRIMP HEIGHT A WIRE g} CRIMP HEIGHT @ CRIMP HEIGHT ’
=) . - | w w w 690753-2 |SPACER, TONKER
S17F rﬁl e LINCH] [ REFERENCE SETTING S17E = mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F—|mm [INCH] H REFERENCE SETTING - — S 750739 TSCRSKT 1D CAP I X 60 22
0 T5mm? | 054/-0.03 [ 041+/-.0011 5 9 0 15mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/- 0011 6.8 c0 AWG (19 7 0.203 mm)|0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 0./ - A 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 18
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0 93+/-0 03 [ 037+/- 001] 7 5 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [ 037+/-.001] 7.2 0.61mmZ 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/-.00T] 6.1 N R 5079383-7 |1SCR_ BHSC RoHS (M8 X 25) I
an - | w w w 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L - | w w w 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING - IR 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC, [TeM 40 10 - P 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁl CREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N [ A A I 2079383-5 |S5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | I | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | w w w 2119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT I ~ | I R 450888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - | w w w 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151477-4 IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T 1 | | | 5 168083-2 1SCR._SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 X
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151477-4 CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE : : : ‘
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151477-5 CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO - | W W W 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY - | w w w 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO 1 w w w w > 119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION AN/ ’
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - | w | | 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER T 1 | | | [ 356885-4 |STOP_ SHEAR 1
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC :
APPLICATION. N E | w w w 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. z/\x N - | | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, NERE 1 w w T 713332014 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 1571, - 1 1 1 1 1 55406410 SPACEF} 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. :
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T | w w w 5119781-1 |DEPRESSOR  SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - T I 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290 -~ ! [ I I ¢38011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACLR 4
Aﬁ: SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ~ | | | c119782-1 |FINE ADJUST WEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] A w w | | [bo00007 ] [N, IO S ATION D PRI -
R D TTTONAL INFORMATION. - ~ [ 0| | 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S L R 450886-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
_ _ | _ 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 1 1 W W 1 1 1 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. RN [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - -42) -2 -20)-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION ILQA FH-42)-21)-25|-22|-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL G R AL R G T 0ZAPR2012 — 1€ Connectivity
INFORMATION. CH?OELgﬁMAN 02APR2012 Do TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02APR2012 |NAME
/ Ex THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - M_CLIFEORD Ocean Side Feed
SEAL P/N 967067-1 INS. DIA:1.4-2. 1mm. %D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <j \/ E:%% ES I <> %J bpe w ropeT e Applicator
SEAL P/N 963142-2 INS. DIA:0.9-1. 3mm, , : )
" Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = T S
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
z/\x APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (At lantic version shown on sheets |1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— AGLES +- -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. WETGHT Al100779 (C=2151477 -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. e e et o e S L T

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

/®REF
O

j%_]Jz£:i<::>REF
/3

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—&= —=—3.8£0.95
O

REF

SLRVO <
LATCH PLATE (5)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTINGAA
PNEUMATIC

WITH SENSORS
| i
| 0
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
— REF
REF r:!;"é
CAM POST T TONS L TR
—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR B R R e [ D2RPRIT g
CHTK CLBIN 02APR2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONSS OTHERW 1SE 'SPECITIED: APAXD.CHFFORDOZAPRZOWE NAME 0 S g J
mm : cedan ORv €€
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST R hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 695:3;%
- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL WTERIAL T [E , . Al00779 (C=21514171
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 MVH

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



